mn

ÄITEM NO.30 COURT NO. R-2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in WP No. 26841/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.AJMAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS (With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16769/2006

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As a last chance, process fee be paid before 13.2.2008. List the matter on 13.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar