SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16769/2006

M.AJMAL KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS (With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv. Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma , Ad
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma , Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.5, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

After passing such order, Learned Advocate Mr. V. Balaji who was present before this Court is requested for some more time to confirm service upon unserved respondent, stating that infact Standing Counsel is already served and they may file Vakalatnama.

Await service upon unserved respondent No.5.

List the matter on 20th February, 2008.

(S.G Shah)

Registrar

MG