

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI I

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16769 / 2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07 / 09 / 2006 in WP No. 26841 / 2006
of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.AJMAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 2.7. 2008)

Date: 27 / 08 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office

report.

(K. K. Chawla) (Pushap Lata Bhargava)
Court Master Court Master