S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16769 / 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09 / 2 006 in W P No. 26841 / 2006 of The H I G H COU RT OF M A D R A S )

M.AJ M A L K H A N

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

EL ECT I O N CO M M I S S I O N OF IN D I A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N (IN CHA M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is stated that Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate appears for respondent No.3 and he is directed to take notice on behalf of respondent No.5 also. Hence, further notice to respondent No.5 is dispensed with.

(Anand Singh) Assistant Registrar (Pawan Kumar)

Court Master