ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

> SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave (Civil)

No(s).16769/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in WP No.

26841/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M.AJMAL KHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

mr.V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Narendra Kumar, Adv. Mr.Pravesh Thakur, Adv. Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG

> Mr.Prateep Jalan, Adv. Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Ms.Rohini Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv. For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr.V.N.SUbramaniam, Adv. Mr.N.Vijia Kumar, Adv. Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Mr.Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma) Court Master Court Master