```
ÎITEM NO. 203
                           COURT NO.5
                                                 SECTION XVII
         SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16769/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in
26841/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)
M.AJMAL KHAN
               VERSUS
```

Petitioner(s)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. V. Balaji, Adv. Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv. Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) rr 1 & 3 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv. Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG,

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv. Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv. Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv. Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv Mr. V.N. Subramanium, Adv. Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI) Court Master Court Master