SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2073 OF 2011

M.AJMAL KHAN

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

HON'BLE

For Appellant(s)

For Respor Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(IN CHAMBERS

Mr.V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.C.Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

> Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

> Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file the statement of case.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel for respondent No.4 shall also file No Objection Certificate from Mr.S.Balaji, advocate within the above-mentioned period.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master