```
tIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
  CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
  CIVIL APPEAL NO.2073 OF 2011
 M.AJMAL KHAN ...APPELLANT(s)
  ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS ...RESPONDENT(s)
  ORDER
  non-prosecution.
 NEW DELHI
  JUNE 17, 201 6
  ITEM NO.118
  Civil Appeal No(s).2073/2011
  M.AJMAL KHAN
  ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS
 Date: 17/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
  [VACATION BENCH]
  For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR (NP)
  For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
www.ecourtsindia.com
 None appears for the appellant.
  non-prosecution.
```

```
(Signed order is placed on the file)
```

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

VERSUS

COURT NO.3

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

The appeal is accordingly dismissed

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

ORDER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER

dismissed

for

SECTION XVII

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

None appears for the appellant.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

appeal is accordingly